LRBa0923/1 GMM:wlj&lmk:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 521

September 8, 2005 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN AND FAMILIES.

| 1 | At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: |
|----|---|
| 2 | 1. Page 19, line 7: delete lines 7 to 20. |
| 3 | 2. Page 20, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9. |
| 4 | 3. Page 24, line 9: delete "shall" and substitute "may". |
| 5 | 4. Page 26, line 2: after that line insert: |
| 6 | "(d) If an affidavit under par. (a) is not filed with the petition, notice shall be |
| 7 | given to an alleged father under sub. (2).". |
| 8 | 5. Page 43, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17 and substitute "The department shall |
| 9 | pay the costs of the preadoption preparation required under sub. (1) for a proposed |
| 10 | adoptive parent with whom a child is placed under s. 48.833.". |
| 11 | 6. Page 49, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17. |
| 12 | (END) |